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YEAR ENDING 31 MAECH, 1949

NAVY DEPAKTMET

Minister of Defence
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1949, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and Expenses
of the Navy Department.

Summary

5*

131

1948-49• 1947-48.
Salaries. Other

Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—NAVY £ £ £ £ £

I—Pay and Allowances
II—Food and Clothing

III—Stores and Equipment
IV—Land, Buildings, and Ships

V—Docking, Repairs, Maintenance, and
Rent

VI—Transport
VII—Miscellaneous Services

982,800
192,650
488,633
262,329

319,158
72,100

156,785

982,800
192,650
488,633
262,329

319,158
72,100

156,785

764,375
119,000
183,800
300,854

253,161
83,300

198,363

781,688
111,195
156,501
211,751

232,444
67,519

175,529
TOTAL .. 982,800 1,491,655 2,474,455 1,902,853 1,736,627

VOTE—NAVY 1948-49. 1947--48.

(Total number of personnel (Naval and Civil):
1948-49, 3,164 ; 1947-48, 2,757)

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Pay and Allowances
£ £ £

Pay and Allowances—

•

Administrative

Service Personnel
1 Commodore, R.N.
3 Captains, R.N. (£1,875 to £2,037), (1 part

year only)
2 Commanders, R.N.Z.N. (1 at £1,073 ; 1 at

£1,080)
2 Lieutenant-Commanders, R.N. (1 at £1,208 ;

1 at £1,216)
19 (£160 to £1,025) officers and ratings ..

2,160

4,153

2,153

2,424
9,300

(a) 2,630

4,999

2,341

1,990
9,515

(a) Provision for pay of two Commodores, one part year only.
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